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COMMUNICATION OF THE OVERALL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS
(drafted pursuant to article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation 11971 / 14 May 1999)

Bologna, 7 April 2022 — The following table contains the data concerning the shares outstanding

and the number of voting rights representing the share capital as at 31 March 2022.

Updated situation Previous situation

Number of shares
constituting the
Share capital

Number of
voting rights

Number of shares
constituting the

Share capital

Number of
voting rights

Total,
of which:

1,489,538,745

2,229,351,858

1,489,538,745

2,229,451,858

Ordinary shares
(regular dividend
rights: 01.01.2021) —
cod. ISIN
IT0001250932

Current coupon: n. 20

749,725,632

749,725,632

749,625,632

749,625,632

Ordinary shares with
increased voting rights
(regular dividend
rights: 01.01.2021) —
cod. ISIN
IT0005159972

Current coupon: n. 20

739,813,113

1,479,626,226

739,913,113

1,479,826,226
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