

press release Bologna, 7 April 2022

COMMUNICATION OF THE OVERALL AMOUNT OF VOTING RIGHTS

(drafted pursuant to article 85-bis, paragraph 4-bis, of Consob Regulation 11971 / 14 May 1999)

Bologna, 7 April 2022 – The following table contains the data concerning the shares outstanding

and the number of voting rights representing the share capital as at 31 March 2022.

	Updated situation		Previous situation	
	Number of shares constituting the Share capital	Number of voting rights	Number of shares constituting the Share capital	Number of voting rights
Total, of which:	1,489,538,745	2,229,351,858	1,489,538,745	2,229,451,858
Ordinary shares (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2021) – cod. ISIN IT0001250932	749,725,632	749,725,632	749,625,632	749,625,632
Current coupon: n. 20				
Ordinary shares with increased voting rights (regular dividend rights: 01.01.2021) – cod. ISIN IT0005159972	739,813,113	1,479,626,226	739,913,113	1,479,826,226
Current coupon: n. 20				

https://eng.gruppohera.it/

Director of External Relations at Hera S.p.A. Giuseppe Gagliano tel. +39 051 287 138 e.mail: giuseppe.gagliano@gruppohera.it Head of Media Relations at Hera S.p.A. Cecilia Bondioli tel. +39 051 287 138 – 320 479 0622 e.mail: cecilia.bondioli@gruppohera.it